

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

May 21, 1982

Mr. Lester Peterson City Clerk/Treasurer Box 126 Isanti, Minnesota 55040

Re: Docket Number A-3853

Ordinance Number 108

City of Isanti

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Executive Director

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 2 6 1982

Secretary of State

(REVISED 1/81)

Asanti

## ORDINANCE NO. 108

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ISANTI TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY COMPLETELY SURROUNDED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS AND ABUTTING THEREON

WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city; and

WHEREAS, this territory is completely surrounded on all sides by lands already included within the corporate limits of the City and is deemed to be urban or suburban in character,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF ISANTI DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. <u>Territory Annexed</u>. The corporate limits of the City of Isanti, Minnesota, are hereby extended to the territory described as follows, which territory now is and has heretofore been completely surrounded by territory already included within the city limits:

All that part of the South Half (S 1/2) of Section Thirty (30), Township Thirty-five (35), Range Twenty-three (23), Isanti County, Minnesota, not previously included in the corporate limits of the City of Isanti, Minnesota.

Section 2. <u>Filing</u>. The City Clerk/Administrator is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State, the Isanti County Auditor, the Clerk of the Isanti Township Board of Supervisors, and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This annexation shall be complete at such time as this ordinance becomes effective,

thirty days from the date of its publication in the official newspaper, the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2, and approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the City Council of Isanti, Minnesota, this 18th day of August, 1981.

David Deuker

Attest:

ity Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTAL

COUNTY OF ISANTI

Certified to be a true and correct copy of the original filed in my office.

and the con

Isanti, Minnesota



